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Saturday, April 29, 2023
Advanced Gamblers

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Advanced   20 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       7Pt  5Pt  3Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       20044   Smoke        T. Luggiero     37.54       0    4    0    4     30     54 1 Q
       20002   Valor        R. Huey         33.16       1    1    3    6            27 2 
       20031   Ryobi        L. Keller       42.60       1    1    3    2            23 3 
       20029   Spice        K. Linsky       42.97       1    1    0    3            15   

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 17 seconds    Advanced   12 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       7Pt  5Pt  3Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       12002   Wylie        N. Cush         38.07       2    1    0    5     30     54 1 Q
       12004   Luna         B. Bond         36.82       0    2    2    5     30     51 2 Q

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 18 seconds    Advanced    8 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       7Pt  5Pt  3Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       08007   Bruno        A. Weiss        36.80       1    1    2    4     30     52 1 Q
       08015   Icee         K. Conn         No Time     1    1    1    4            19 2 
       08006   Shock Top    K. Morgan       No Time     1    1    0    3            15 3 
       08009   Zini         T. Luggiero     32.36       0    1    2    3            14   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 40.0%
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Saturday, April 29, 2023
Performance II Gamblers

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 17 seconds    Performance II   16 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       7Pt  5Pt  3Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       16028   Danny        C. Feroe        44.89       1    1    0    4            16 1 

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 18 seconds    Performance II   12 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       7Pt  5Pt  3Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       12011   Raven        A. Hoppe        42.12       0    1    0    1     30     36 1 
       12016   Spryte       T. Gage         No Time     1    1    2    4            22 2 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Saturday, April 29, 2023
Starters Gamblers

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Starters/Novice   24 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       7Pt  5Pt  3Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       24003   Remi         D. Barlics      37.11       1    1    0    2     30     44 1 

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 16 seconds    Starters/Novice   20 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       7Pt  5Pt  3Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       20028   Vibe         V. Madeiros     40.41       2    1    2    4     30     59 1 Q
       20025   Huey         K. Schaefer     33.39       0    2    3    4     30     53 2 Q
       20021   Dream        S. Gradwell     39.18       2    1    0    3     30     52 3 Q
       20027   Piper        M. DiPietro     36.81       0    1    4    3     30     50   Q
       20012   Smuggler     K. Kingsbury    41.55       2    2    0    3            27   
       20043   Nia          J. Whiteley     36.08       0    1    4    3            20   
       20040   Ainsley      A. Weiss        42.07       0    1    0    4             9   
       20034   Gizmo        C. Artim        No Time     0    0    0    2             2   
       20019   Leah         L. Lubing       43.03       0    0    0    1             1   
       20013   Dutton       K. Kingsbury    38.72       0    0    0    0             0   

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 17 seconds    Starters/Novice   16 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       7Pt  5Pt  3Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       16009   Vision       L. Heffner      32.50       2    2    1    7     30     64 1 Q
       16002   Toby         L. Gibison      32.35       2    2    2    3     30     63 2 Q
       16011   Louie        K. Paull        35.85       0    2    1    3     30     46 3 
       16001   Eclair       K. Killo        No Time     0    0    0    5             5   

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 18 seconds    Starters/Novice    8 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       7Pt  5Pt  3Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       08003   Grayson      S. Brown        36.50       1    2    1    5     30     55 1 Q
       08004   Kay-dee      S. Shilling-Dan 43.28       0    1    1    4            12 2 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 17
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 7
              Percent Qualified: 41.2%
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Saturday, April 29, 2023
Performance I Gamblers

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 17 seconds    Performance I   20 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       7Pt  5Pt  3Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       20050   Granger      S. Boland       35.71       1    2    2    3     30     56 1 Q
       20051   Kalvin       S. Boland       41.85       1    1    2    3     30     51 2 Q
       20045   Cataliina    A. Hunter       No Time     2    1    1    3            25 3 
       20054   Linney       S. Covelle      51.80       0    0    0    5             5   
       20055   Perfect Ten  S. Loos         39.54       0    0    0    0             0   

Opening: 25 seconds  Gamble: 17 seconds    Performance I   16 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time       7Pt  5Pt  3Pt  1Pt  Gamble  Score

       16034   Sevy         B. Panarello    32.91       2    2    2    3     30     63 1 Q
       16023   Reggie       L. Lubing       36.88       2    1    0    3     30     52 2 Q
       16022   Laverne      S. Fineman      35.65       0    1    0    4     30     39 3 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%
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Saturday, April 29, 2023
Advanced Standard

Distance: 162 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Advanced   20 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20002   Valor        R. Huey         42.98                0    1    0    0    5.00  1 
       20010   Aurelia      A. Stuttard     49.04                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
       20024   Siya         S. Alaimo       59.78     6.78       0    1    0    0    11.78 3 
       20021   Dream        S. Gradwell     60.06     7.06       0    0    1    0    27.06   
       20028   Vibe         V. Madeiros     76.07     23.07      2    1    0    0    38.07   
       20031   Ryobi        L. Keller       73.28     20.28      0    0    1    0    40.28   
       20030   Kona         J. Bonsignore   No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 161 yards  SCT: 58 seconds    Advanced   12 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12007   Rayne        J. Rokosz       46.35                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       12002   Wylie        N. Cush         No Time              0    0    1    1    Elim   
       12004   Luna         B. Bond         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 161 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Advanced    8 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08015   Icee         K. Conn         47.46                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       08009   Zini         T. Luggiero     70.43     9.43       0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 12
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%
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Saturday, April 29, 2023
Performance II Standard

Distance: 162 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Performance II   20 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20045   Cataliina    A. Hunter       65.15     9.15       0    0    0    0    9.15  1 

Distance: 162 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Performance II   16 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16018   Starr        R. Conti        47.94                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q

Distance: 161 yards  SCT: 58 seconds    Performance II   12 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12011   Raven        A. Hoppe        63.31     5.31       0    0    0    0    5.31  1 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%



-33-

Saturday, April 29, 2023
Starters Standard

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Starters/Novice   24 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24003   Remi         D. Barlics      52.90                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Starters/Novice   20 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24004   Ziggy        L. Husson       36.41                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       20044   Smoke        T. Luggiero     43.69                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       20043   Nia          J. Whiteley     50.91                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       20012   Smuggler     K. Kingsbury    59.63                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       20011   Caspian      A. Stuttard     37.29                0    2    0    0    10.00   
       20027   Piper        M. DiPietro     49.26                0    2    0    0    10.00   
       20040   Ainsley      A. Weiss        85.05     18.05      0    0    0    0    18.05   
       20007   Timmy        T. Ford         87.80     20.80      0    1    0    0    25.80   
       20034   Gizmo        C. Artim        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20013   Dutton       K. Kingsbury    No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20035   Jolly Mon    J. Kanzler      Absent   
       20019   Leah         L. Lubing       Absent   

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Starters/Novice   16 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16002   Toby         L. Gibison      37.32                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16005   Kaylee       D. Slaybaugh    43.16                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       16011   Louie        K. Paull        62.76                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       16009   Vision       L. Heffner      41.47                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       16001   Eclair       K. Killo        75.73     7.73       0    1    0    0    12.73   

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Starters/Novice    8 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       08003   Grayson      S. Brown        51.04                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       08004   Kay-dee      S. Shilling-Dan 52.84                0    1    0    0    5.00  2 
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 18
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 7
              Percent Qualified: 38.9%
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Saturday, April 29, 2023
Performance I Standard

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Performance I   20 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20052   Jace         N. Peppes       37.99                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       20053   Jax          S. Peppes       44.25                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       20050   Granger      S. Boland       49.21                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       20051   Kalvin       S. Boland       55.34                0    0    0    0    0.00    Q
       20055   Perfect Ten  S. Loos         FEO   

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Performance I   16 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16022   Laverne      S. Fineman      52.85                0    3    0    0    15.00 1 
       16023   Reggie       L. Lubing       82.07     12.07      0    2    0    0    22.07 2 
       16034   Sevy         B. Panarello    48.78                0    4    1    0    40.00 3 

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Performance I   12 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       12016   Spryte       T. Gage         84.85     13.85      0    1    0    0    18.85 1 

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Performance I    4 inch  Judge: Dave Mueller
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       04004   Oona         M. Amole        83.88     10.88      0    1    0    0    15.88 1 

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
       Total Number of Dogs FEO: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 44.4%




